TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trustee's Bill of Sale for Personal Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Black Bull Run Development LLC		04/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Bull Owner LLC	
Street Address:	One Boston Place, Ste. 2300	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	De: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3460376	BLACK BULL
Registration Number:	3364937	BLACK BULL
Registration Number:	3364941	BLACK BULL
Registration Number:	3364945	BLACK BULL
Registration Number:	3371880	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Kircher

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59344.10001

900271294 REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0665

TRADEMARK

3460376

ICH \$140,00 3,

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Kircher	
Signature:	/William B. Kircher/	
Date:	11/07/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trustee's Bill of Sale for Personal Property#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0666

TRUSTEE'S BILL OF SALE FOR PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned Joseph V. Womack as Trustee of the Black Bull Run Development LLC Bankruptcy Estate (Case No. 10-60593) ("Seller") by virtue of the title and powers vested in him by the provisions of the Bankruptcy Code and the Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Montana, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell to Black Bull Owner LLC, as Grantee, all permits, inventory and equipment owned by Seller and used in connection with its business, and all trademarks, trade names, styles and other intellectual property Seller, including the name "Black Bull" and all associated marks (collectively, the "Assets"); provided, however, the Assets shall not mean or include any executory contracts or unexpired leases unless any such executory contract or unexpired lease is an obligation set forth on the Contract Assumption Schedule attached as Exhibit B to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement with Sellers dated effective as of December 22, 2010, as amended by that First Amendment dated January 6, 2011, that Second Amendment dated January 7, 2011, that Third Amendment dated January 7, 2011 and that Fourth Amendment dated March 28, 2011.

Said sale is without representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, including without limitation, representations of merchantability and/or fitness for any particular purpose.

ØSEPH V. WOMACK

Trustee for Bankruptcy Estate of Black Bull Run Development LLC

STATE OF MONTANA

; ss.

County of Yellowstone

Ounty of Tenowstone

This instrument was signed and acknowledged before me on this day of March, 2011, by Joseph V. Womack as Trustee of the Black Bull Run Development LLC Bankruptcy Estate (Case No. 10-60593).

Print Ashley D. Anvik Jennifur A. Smith

Notary Public for the State of Montana

Residing at Billings, Montana

My Commission Expires 02/21/2012

June 30, 2012

JEMNIFFR A SMITH

ILOTARY PUBLIC MONTANA

SEAL Residing in Billings, Mortana
MY CUNIA. EXPIRES JUNE 30, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 11/07/2013